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Former Name
Chesstons Developments Limited

Benrow Appliances Limited

Stanza Motors Service Station Limited
Eastley Investments Limited

Capro Ten Limited

Guptill and Forlong Transport Limited
Jamap Holdings Limited

Hieg Holdings Limited

Cox & Campbell Limited

Enjoin Fifty Two Limited

Ana Rupene Souvenirs Limited
Fountain Marketing Limited

Grengar Enterprises Limited

Deco Corporation Limited

The D.I.C. Properties Limited

Cutting Point Limited

The Cut Above Academy Limited
Coform Management No. 113 Limited
Hill Design and Development Limited
John Banks Holdings Limited

Ex Gratia Holdings Limited

The D.I.C. Wholesale Limited

Alfred Lawrence and Company (N.Z.) Limited
Kevmar Enterprises Limited

Glengyle Knitwear (1988) Limited

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

Nationwide Investigation and Security Group
Limited

Landis Holdings Limited

Gunson Auto Services Limited

Elite Pool and Spa Equipment Limited

Austin Agencies Limited

Elite Transport Limited

Vita Deer Limited

Tri-Way Holdings Limited

Big Chill Foods Limited

Embassy Construction (1988) Limited

Coromandel Souvenirs Limited

Equiticorp Capital Markets Limited

Bausch & Lomb (New Zealand) Limited

Impact Television and Video Productions
Limited

The A.H. Properties Limited

Space Cover (NZ) Limited

French Line Imports Limited

Owen Owen and Owen Associates Limited

Candace Leonard Limited

Rust Avenue Dispensary Limited

NCI (N.Z.) Limited

The A.H. Wholesale Limited

Quest International New Zealand Limited

Nova Interiors (Auckland) Limited

Glengyle Knitwear (N.Z.) Limited

E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company

No.

AK. 407389

AK. 097483
AK. 278395
AK. 361147
AK. 413183
AK. 113826
AK. 073476
AK. 334451
AK. 107595
AK. 405449
AK. 335648
AK. 047330
AK. 408941
AK. 339676

AK. 150459
AK. 306976
AK. 099994
AK. 367186
AK. 059969
AK. 086512
AK. 411091
AK. 145783
AK. 044507
AK. 405387
AK. 394045

117

Date of
Change

5/12/88

10/5/88

2/12/88
12/12/88
30/11/88

7/12/88
21/10/88
12/10/88
30/11/88
12/12/88
24/11/88
17/11/88
28/11/88
28/11/88

28/11/88
28/11/88
22/11/88
5/12/88
14/9/88
26/9/88
6/12/88
28/11/88
16/11/88
9/12/88
24/11/88

co120

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name

Akeson Enterprises Limited

Kowloon Holdings Limited

Downtown House (No. 11) Limited
Julius Hart Dispensing Optician Limited
Hill and Stewart (Takapuna) Limited
Headley Associates Limited

Caribonum Sales New Zealand Limited
Copying Products Limited

New Name

Graham’s Clothing & Manchester Limited
Waiheke Food 'n Stuff Distributors Limited
Bay of Islands Catering Services Limited
Vision Express Limited

Steben Investments Limited

Oceanside Motels (Orewa) Limited
Copying Products Limited

Sympro House Limited

K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Company

No.

AK. 401436
AK. 399900
AK. 357012
AK. 302325
AK. 065627
AK. 109226
AK. 045971
AK. 048525

Date of
Change

23/11/88
22/11/88
21/11/88
3/11/88
27/10/88
23/11/88
1/12/88
1/12/88

col24

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

Van Staveren Brothers Limited
Pagro Holdings Limited

Hardi Winstone Limited

Frank M. Winstone Limited

Agri Sales Limited

Tasman Wholesale Suppliers Limited
Corporation Games Limited

National Oil & Gas Limited

Aoraki Trustees Limited

Aorangi Fellmongery (Timaru) Limited
Bettison Industries Limited

Continental Shelf Company (No. 105) Limited
Montego Holdings Limited

Gibson Sheat Shelf No. 60 Limited

New Zealand Record Productions Limited
Eldrac Holdings Limited

Versoix Custodians (17) Limited

Jenkins and Mack Limited

Garfield Marketing Limited

Marcath Securities Limited

A. A. & R. M. Grimes Investments Limited

New Name

Ngarara Properties Limited

Electrical and Communications Cabling
Limited

Frank M. Winstone Limited

Hardi Winstone Limited

Agrisales NZ Limited

Tasman Suppliers Limited

Furniture World Limited

Norcen International (N.Z.) Limited

Aoraki Nominees Limited

Aorangi Furs and Pelts Limited

Des & Mark Decorators Limited

Sterling Underwriters Limited

H. R. L. Morrison & Co. Limited

Icicle Foods Limited

Kapiti Coast Florists Limited

Elijah Holdings Limited

S. C. Berg Company Limited

Winstone Building Systems Limited

Wilkin Suit Hire Limited

Sontell Enterprises Limited

Roger Grimes Investments Limited

Company

WN.
WN.

No.

001148
265684

. 337812
. 331150
. 373345
. 030905
. 405794
. 379160
. 359852
. 128026
. 038098

. 378137
. 403834
. 023460
. 250109
. 376495
.021047
. 396861
. 405364
. 280559

Date of
Change

25/11/88
10/11/88

7/11/88
7/11/88
22/11/88
9/11/88
14/11/88
6/10/88
15/11/88
31/10/88
5/10/88
26/10/88
5/10/88
16/11/88
13/10/88
30/9/88
8/11/88
10/10/88
16/11/88
21/11/88
26/10/88



