18 JANUARY

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change	
Chesstons Developments Limited	Nationwide Investigation and Security Group Limited	AK. 407389	5/12/88	
Benrow Appliances Limited	Landis Holdings Limited	AK. 097483	10/5/88	
Stanza Motors Service Station Limited	Gunson Auto Services Limited	AK. 278395	2/12/88	
Eastley Investments Limited	Elite Pool and Spa Equipment Limited	AK. 361147	12/12/88	
Capro Ten Limited	Austin Agencies Limited	AK. 413183	30/11/88	
Guptill and Forlong Transport Limited	Elite Transport Limited	AK. 113826	7/12/88	
Jamap Holdings Limited	Vita Deer Limited	AK. 073476	21/10/88	
Hieg Holdings Limited	Tri-Way Holdings Limited	AK. 334451	12/10/88	
Cox & Campbell Limited	Big Chill Foods Limited	AK. 107595	30/11/88	
Enjoin Fifty Two Limited	Embassy Construction (1988) Limited	AK. 405449	12/12/88	
Ana Rupene Souvenirs Limited	Coromandel Souvenirs Limited	AK. 335648	24/11/88	
Fountain Marketing Limited	Equiticorp Capital Markets Limited	AK. 047330	17/11/88	
Grengar Enterprises Limited	Bausch & Lomb (New Zealand) Limited	AK. 408941	28/11/88	
Deco Corporation Limited	Impact Television and Video Productions	AK. 339676	28/11/88	
	Limited			
The D.I.C. Properties Limited	The A.H. Properties Limited	AK. 150459	28/11/88	
Cutting Point Limited	Space Cover (NZ) Limited	AK. 306976	28/11/88	
The Cut Above Academy Limited	French Line Imports Limited	AK. 099994	22/11/88	
Coform Management No. 113 Limited	Owen Owen and Owen Associates Limited	AK. 367186	5/12/88	
Hill Design and Development Limited	Candace Leonard Limited	AK. 059969	14/9/88	
John Banks Holdings Limited	Rust Avenue Dispensary Limited	AK. 086512	26/9/88	
Ex Gratia Holdings Limited	NCI (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 411091	6/12/88	
The D.I.C. Wholesale Limited	The A.H. Wholesale Limited	AK. 145783	28/11/88	
Alfred Lawrence and Company (N.Z.) Limited	Quest International New Zealand Limited	AK. 044507	16/11/88	
Kevmar Enterprises Limited	Nova Interiors (Auckland) Limited	AK. 405387	9/12/88	
Glengyle Knitwear (1988) Limited	Glengyle Knitwear (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 394045	24/11/88	
E. D. ROGERS, Assistant Registrar of Companies.				
			co120	

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Akeson Enterprises Limited	Graham's Clothing & Manchester Limited	AK. 401436	23/11/88
Kowloon Holdings Limited	Waiheke Food 'n Stuff Distributors Limited	AK. 399900	22/11/88
Downtown House (No. 11) Limited	Bay of Islands Catering Services Limited	AK. 357012	21/11/88
Julius Hart Dispensing Optician Limited	Vision Express Limited	AK. 302325	3/11/88
Hill and Stewart (Takapuna) Limited	Steben Investments Limited	AK. 065627	27/10/88
Headley Associates Limited	Oceanside Motels (Orewa) Limited	AK. 109226	23/11/88
Caribonum Sales New Zealand Limited	Copying Products Limited	AK. 045971	1/12/88
Copying Products Limited	Sympro House Limited	AK. 048525	1/12/88
K & WILSON Assistant Pagistrar of Com	popier		

K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Van Staveren Brothers Limited	Ngarara Properties Limited	WN. 001148	25/11/88
Pagro Holdings Limited	Electrical and Communications Cabling Limited	WN. 265684	10/11/88
Hardi Winstone Limited	Frank M. Winstone Limited	WN. 337812	7/11/88
Frank M. Winstone Limited	Hardi Winstone Limited	WN. 331150	7/11/88
Agri Sales Limited	Agrisales NZ Limited	WN. 373345	22/11/88
Tasman Wholesale Suppliers Limited	Tasman Suppliers Limited	WN. 030905	9/11/88
Corporation Games Limited	Furniture World Limited	WN. 405794	14/11/88
National Oil & Gas Limited	Norcen International (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 379160	6/10/88
Aoraki Trustees Limited	Aoraki Nominees Limited	WN. 359852	15/11/88
Aorangi Fellmongery (Timaru) Limited	Aorangi Furs and Pelts Limited	WN. 128026	31/10/88
Bettison Industries Limited	Des & Mark Decorators Limited	WN. 038098	5/10/88
Continental Shelf Company (No. 105) Limited	Sterling Underwriters Limited		26/10/88
Montego Holdings Limited	H. R. L. Morrison & Co. Limited	WN. 378137	5/10/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf No. 60 Limited	Icicle Foods Limited	WN. 403834	16/11/88
New Zealand Record Productions Limited	Kapiti Coast Florists Limited	WN. 023460	13/10/88
Eldrac Holdings Limited	Elijah Holdings Limited	WN. 250109	30/9/88
Versoix Custodians (17) Limited	S. C. Berg Company Limited	WN. 376495	8/11/88
Jenkins and Mack Limited	Winstone Building Systems Limited	WN. 021047	10/10/88
Garfield Marketing Limited	Wilkin Suit Hire Limited	WN. 396861	16/11/88
Marcath Securities Limited	Sontell Enterprises Limited	WN. 405364	21/11/88
A. A. & R. M. Grimes Investments Limited	Roger Grimes Investments Limited	WN. 280559	26/10/88

co124